
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be'issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending
Saturday, the 24th day of April, 1869.
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Name and Title as get forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland •[.

Royal Bank of Scotland ...
British Linen Company ..........
Commercial Bank of Scotland
National Bank of Scotland '.
Union Bank of Scotland '..... ...
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com-

pany
North of Scotland Banking Company
Clydesdale Bankin" Company ,
City of Glasgow Bank
Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank )

j

Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com- 1

•o

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451
438024
374880
297024
454346

70133

154319
274321

72921
53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

201032

208468
175770
213356
.171116
224125

65272

•130723
162690
183703
26207

Under £5.

335893

331829
297837
384756
304004
390521

73629

113349
244084
209293
50186

Total.

536925

540297
473607
598113
475120
614646

133901

'244073
406774
392997

76394

Average Amount of Coin held during
0 four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

214961

366295
176554
279805
236523
256730

83866

110149
161590
316824
27658

Silver.

75582

75944
37560
43519
45538
56667

10675

18374
37149
44867
8455

Total.

290544

442239
214114
323325
282062
313398

94542

128524
198739
561691
36113
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in. their Certificate (with the
exception of - ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates. - • .

Dated this 6th day of May, 1869. W. W. DALBIAC, Officer of Stamp Duties. GO
CO


