AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday, the 24th day of April, 1869.

23493,	Name and Title as set forth in Licence.		• Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
		Rame of the Firm.			£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
.	Elitic and and and and and and and and and and			£	· ·		·			
Β	Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	343418	2 01032	335893	536925	214961	75582	290544
	Royal Bank of Scotland British Linen Company Commercial Bank of Scotland National Bank of Scotland Union Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland British Linen Company Commercial Bank of Scotland National Bank of Scotland Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh	216451 438024 374880 297024 454346	208468 175770 213356 171116 224125	331829 297837 384756 304004 390521	540297 473607 598113 475120 614646	366295 176554 279805 236523 256730	75944 37560 43519 45538 56667	442239 214114 323325 282062 313398
	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com- pany	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com-	Aberdeen	70133	65272	73629	139901	83866	10675	94542
	North of Scotland Banking Company Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company	Aberdeen Glasgow Glasgow Inverness	154319 274321 72921 53434	130723 162690 183703 26207	113349 244084 209293 50186	244073 406774 392997 76394	110149 161590 316824 27658	18374 37149 44867 8455	128524 198739 361691 36113
•	-									
			:.			- 0 				· .

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates

Dated this 6th day of May, 1869.

No.

W. W. DALBIAC, Officer of Stamp Duties.

THE LONDON GAZETTE, MAY 7, 1869.

2689